W.P(C)No. 572 OF 2003 ITEM No.3 Court No.10 SECTION PIL

> SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.572/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

DEEPAN BORA AND ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions & exemption from filing O.T.) (With Office Report)

Date: 07/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)M/s Narinder Verma, Vishal Gupta, Shivangi, Anil Mittal, Prashant Bhushan, Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Tag with WP(C) No.55/2003.

[Naresh Kumar] [Kanwal Singh] AR-cum-PS Court Master