

ITEM NO.304

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).55/2003

E.R. KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 572/2003

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.R. Kumar,
Petitioner-in-person
Ms. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Syed Musaib, Adv.

For Respondent(s) /
Applicant(s)

Union of India Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For States of

Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Assam Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
for M/s Corporate Law Group

Chhattisgarh	Mr. C.D. Singh, AAG Mr. Darpan Bhuyan, Adv. Mr. Aniruddh P. Mayee, Adv. Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv. Ms. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv. Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv. Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
H.P.	Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, AAG Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Jharkhand	Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR Mohd. Waquas, Adv. Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv. Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Karnataka	Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Maharashtra	Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv. Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv. Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Manipur	Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv. Mr. S.V. Sharma, Adv.
Mizoram	Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv. Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv. Mr. Ravikant, Adv. Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Nagaland	Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Edward Belho, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Punjab	Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AAG Mr. Saurabh Singhal, Adv. Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
Rajasthan	Mr. S.S. Shamsheery, Adv. Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Sikkim	Mr. A. Mariarputham, AAG Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Tamil Nadu Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Vinita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

Uttar Pradesh Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Uday Singh, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Uttarakhand Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

West Bengal Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Ms. Haney Wadhwa, Adv.

A&N Islands Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira, AOR

Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipurkar, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dev Roy, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Ms. Kaki Vajpei, Adv.
Mr. Prasanna, Adv.

Mr. Rudeshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 7th August, 2015.

In the meanwhile, response to the affidavit filed by
the Union of India be filed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER